
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 

National AIDS Control Organization (NACO) 
Government of India 

Through 

Strategic Alliance Management Services Pvt. Ltd. (SAMS) 
 B01-B03, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, Community Centre,  

D.B. Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi – 110 055 

  

International Competitive Bidding (ICB) 
Invitation for Bids (IFB)   

for 

E-PROCUREMENT of Walk-in-Cold Room, Diesel Generator (DG) Set – 10 KVA 

(IFB No. SAMSPL/17-18/ET/5) 

AMENDMENT No. 3 dated 4/9/2017 

As per Bid Data Sheet ITB Para 7.2, the Pre-Bid Meeting was held on 10/7/2017 at 1500 Hrs. 

Subsequently, the Minutes of Pre-Bid Meeting and responses / amendments against clarifications 

sought by prospective bidders were to be issued.   

In view of the unavoidable delay in issuing the Minutes of Pre-Bid Meeting and responses / 

amendments, and considering the provision given in ITB Para 8, the due date for submission and 

opening of bids and associated timelines were last extended as per Amendment No. 2 dated 

18/8/2017.  

Further to the above, the due date for submission and opening of bids and associated timelines 

are being extended as per table below: 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference As 
provided 
in the Bid 
Document 

As 
amended 

vide 
Amendment 
No. 1 dated 

4/8/2017 

As 
amended 

vide 
Amendment 
No. 2 dated 
18/8/2017 

As 
amended 
vide this 

Amendment 
No. 3 dated 

4/9/2017 
1.  Last time & date for online 

submission of bids (table 
given in page no. iii) and 
Section II Bid Data Sheet 
(BDS) ITB 22.1 

1400 hours 
on 09 Aug, 
2017 

1400 hours 
on 22 Aug, 
2017 

1400 hours 
on 05 Sept, 
2017 

1400 hours 
on 21 Sept, 
2017 

2.  Time & date for opening 
of bids (table given in 
page no. iii) and Section II 
Bid Data Sheet (BDS) ITB 
25.1 

1500 hours 
on 09 Aug, 
2017 

1500 hours 
on 22 Aug, 
2017 

1500 hours 
on 05 Sept, 
2017 

1500 hours 
on 21 Sept, 
2017 

3.  Time and date for 
submission of original bid 
security (table given in 
page no. iii) and Section II 
Bid Data Sheet (BDS) ITB 
19.1 and 22.1 

1800 hours 
on 19 Aug, 
2017 

1800 hours 
on 02 Sept, 
2017 

1800 hours 
on 14 Sept, 
2017 

1800 hours 
on 29 Sept, 
2017 

4.  Section II Bid Data Sheet 
(BDS) ITB 18.1 

The bid 
should be 
valid up to 

The bid 
should be 
valid up to 20 
Dec, 2017 

The bid 
should be 
valid up to 31 
Dec, 2017 

The bid 
should be 
valid up to 31 
Dec, 2017 



07 Dec, 
2017 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Bid Document shall remain unchanged 

 
For and on behalf of  

Strategic Alliance Management Services Pvt. Ltd. 

 
(Satya Verma) 

General Manager (Procurement Services) 


